CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS cneineering, inc.
SECTION 34 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE STATIONS

PROJECT NO. 2013.126

COMPENSATING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE: June 22, 2015

TO: GEISLINGER AND SONS, INC. 511 CENTRAL AVE S P.O. BOX 437 WATKINS, MN 55389

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are modified as follows
upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTICN / JUSTIFICATION:

Per the project Contract Documents the original contract amount and basis of award is established using the estimated quantities for each item of
work listad in the bid schedule and multiplying them by the Contractor's corresponding unit bid price. The Contractor is paid for the actual final
quantities installed on the project at the unit bid prices.

At the completion of the project, a compensating change order is prepared to revise the estimated guantities for each work item listed in the bid
schedule to the actual quantities installed and the corresponding Contract Amount is revised accordingly.

This compensating change order refiects a net decrease to the contract amount by $2,500. The Contractor was able to complete the
improvements without the installation of the temporary bypass system resulting a reduction in the final project cost.

Attachments (list documents supporting change]: Itemization
ITEM . DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT ary UNITE PRICE INCREASE/{DECREASE)
**Spe attached itemization for Change Order ltems {$2,500.00)
NET CONTRACT CHANGE {52,500.00)
Amount of Original Contract S 93,600.00
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO) S 0.00
Contract Amount to date s 93,600.00
Amount of this Change Order (ADB) (DEDUCT) {NO-CHANGE} ] (2,500.00)
Revised Contract Amount S 91,100.00
The Contract Period for Completion will be {UNCHANGED) {HNCREASED) (DECREASED) 0 days
APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR
CL\/{ (ﬁ_)\,.— e !z . W
ENGINEER BY
06/22/2015 Hr22lS
DATE DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY a8y

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



COMPENSATING CHANGE ORDER NO 1

SECTION 34 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE STATIONS
CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
PROJECT NO. 2013.126

FOCU S ENGINEERING, inc.

CONTRACT TOTAL TO DATE
ITEM  DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT COMPENSATING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
QUANTITY UNITPRICE ~ AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT NET CHANGE AMOUNT
BASE BID - HUDSON BOULEVARD PRV STATION
1 HUDSON BLVD PRV STATION Ls 1 $91,100.00 $91,100.00 1.00 $91,100.00 $0.00
2 WATERMAIN BYPASS - HUDSON BLVD PRV STATION Ls 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00 -1.0 -$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL - BASE BID $93,600.00 $91,100.00 -$2,500.00
TOTALS - BASE CONTRACT $93,600.00 $91,100.00 -$2,500.00
TOTALS - DIFFERENCE IN CONTRACT AND ACTUAL WORK COMPLETE $93,600.00 $91,100.00 -$2,500.00



	Sec 34 PRV CCO #1
	Sec 34 PRV CCO #21

